OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING DMC (WEST) KARACHI

NO. S.E/DMC/WEST/ 1099 /2016

Dated. 30/1 /2016

To

The Asstt. Manager (ENF-I) Government of Sindh SPPRA,

KARACHI

SUBJECT: - HOSTING OF BID EVALUATION REPORTS ON SPPRA WEBSITE NIT NO.S.E/DMC/W/96/2016 DATED 25/02/2016

In compliance of SPPRA Rules bid evaluation reports submitted for NIT No.S.E/DMC/W/96/2015 Dated 25/02/2016, (Enclosed 01 No) and were opened on 25/03/2016 for further necessary action please.

Attached: -

- Comparative Statement
- Bid Evaluation Reports
- Minutes of Procurement Committee Meeting
- Eligibility Criteria
- Contractors Attendance Sheet

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DMC (WEST) KARACHI

Copy for information please: -

• Administrator DMC (West)

NO: 277 NO: 04-04-16

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (WEST) KARACHI

No. S.E/DMC/West/ 1088 . /2016

Dated 30/1 /2016

BID EVALUATION REPORT

(In Compliance of clause 45 SPP Rules 2010)

Name of Procuring Agency

SITE Zone DMC (West)

1. 2.

11.

Tender Reference No

No. S.E/DMC/West/96/2016

Tender Description / Name of Work / Item 3.

Construction of Road Alongwith Side Drains and Footpath from Shah

Petrol Pumpto Bab-e-Khyber, Metrovill, SITE, Karachi

Method of Procurement 4

Single Envelop Procedure

Tender Published 5.

Through Web SITE / News Paper

Total Bid documents Sold

06

Total Bids Received 7.

8. Technical Bid Opening date (if applicable) 06

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable)

02

10. Bis (s) Rejected Financial Bid Opening Date

25/03/2016

Bid Evaluation Report

29/03/2016

| S. No | Name of Firm or builder | Cost offered by the bidder | Ranking in term of cost | Comparison with Estimated Cost | Reason for Acceptance / Rejection | Remarks |
|-------|-------------------------------|---|----------------------------|-----------------------------------|---|---|
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 |
| 1. | M/S K. Khan & Co | @0.05% B.S.R Rs.8,71,48,892+ 5,39,600/- = Rs.8,76,88,492/- | 1 st Lowest | 91.738 Million | 1 st Lowest | Recommended for awarding work |
| 2. | M/S Yousuf Khan & Brothers | @04% A.S.R Rs.9,00,26,243+ 5,12,000/-= Rs.9,05,38,243/- | 2 nd Lowest | 91.738 Million | 2 nd Lowest | Responsive |
| 3. | M/S Arif Enterprises | @04% A.S.R Rs.9,06,80,187+ 3,08,000/-= Rs.9,09,88,187/- | 3 rd Lowest | 91.738 Million | 3 rd Lowest | Responsive |
| 4. | M/S Naveed & Co | @4.79% A.S.R Rs.9,11,16,150+ 2,20,000/-= Rs.9,13,36,150/- | 4 th Lowest | 91.738 Million | 4 th Lowest | Responsive |
| 5. | M/S Bhatti Enterprises | @4.79% A.S.R Rs.9,13,69,008 | 5 th Lowest | 91.738 Million | 5 th Lowest | Rejected Due to Bid Secuirty Not Attached |
| 6. | M/S Niaz Muhammad Const Co | @5% A.S.R | 6 th Lowest | 91.738 Million | 6 th Lowest | Rejected Due to Bid Secuirty Not Attached |

This issue with the approval of the members of the procurement committee.

Syed Zafar Hussain **XEN Sewerage KW&SB Member**

Syed Shabih Ul Hassan Executive Engineer SITE ZONE DMC (West) Secretary / Member

Prem Kumar Superintending Engineer Chairman DMC (West)

Director (CB) SPPRA

With a request to upload on SPPRA Website

C.C to: -

1. Administrator DMC (West)



DISTRICT MUNCIPAL CORPROTION KARACHI WEST

SECTOR 11-E SHAHRAH-E-ORANGI

TEL: 36697869 & 36660102

FAX: 36762519

QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

| TH REGULAR INCOME TAX PAPER WITH NTN# | REGULAR INCOME PROFESSION TAX PAPER WITH NTN# |
|---|---|
| REGULAR INCOME TAX PAPER WITH NTN# Yes No | REGULAR INCOME TAX PAPER WITH NTN# Yes No |
| | PROFESSIONAL Yes No |
| | PROFESSIONAL Yes No |
| PROFESS Yes | |
| | |

Syed Zafar Hussain XEN Sewerage KW&SB Member

Syed Shabih UI Hassan Executive Engineer SITE ZONE DMC (West) Secretary / Member

> Prem Kumar Superintending/Engineer Chairman DMC (West)



DISTRICT MUNCIPAL CORPROTION KARACHI WEST

SECTOR 11-E SHAHRAH-E-ORANGI

TEL: 36697869 & 36660102 FAX: 36762519

No. EE/B&R/S.Z/DMC/W/1085/2016

Dated 28/3 /2

MINUTES OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE

The meeting was started with the recitation of Holy / blessed Quran and Provided all the details in respect of NIT of issuing tenders to all the interested parties / contractors.

The committee examined all the details and later on examined the tenders / bids offered / dropped by the contractor / interested parties.

| S # | Name of Work | No. of Contractor | Lowest Rates | Responsive Bid of Firm With Cost | | |
|-----|---|-------------------|---|----------------------------------|---|--|
| | | Participated | offered by | Contractor / Firm | Bid Amount | |
| 1 | Construction of Road alongwith Side Drains and Footpath from Shah Petrol Pump to Bab-E-Khyber, Metrovill, Site, Karachi | 06 Nos | @0.05% B.S.R Rs.8,71,48,892+ 5,39,600/- = Rs.8,76,88,492/- | M/S K. Khan & Co | @0.05% B.S.R Rs.8,71,48,892+ 5,39,600/- = Rs.8,76,88,492/- | |

The Procurement committee examined all the works and all allied papers thoroughly and the bid offered were considered reasonable amongst other participants as mentioned in each and every bid evaluation reports. The first lowest rates mentioned on the top of bid evaluation reports were considered responsive and recommended for favour of approval. The other participants 2nd and other were rejected owing to higher rates.

The chair and other members after having due verification / confirmation signed the bid evaluation reports of all the works mentioned above.

Syed Zafar Hussain XEN Sewerage

KW&SB Member

Syed Shabih UI Hassan

Executive Engineer

SITE ZONE DNC (West)

Secretary / Member

Prem Kumar Superintending Engineer Chairman DMC (West)

Copy for information to: -

- 1. Director (CB) SPPRA Government of SIndh
- 2. Director Priority Programs KMC
- 3. Superintending Engineer, DMC (West) / Chair Procurement Committee
- 4. Responsive of KW&SB



OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (WEST) KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

SUBJECT: - CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD ALONGWITH SIDE DRAINS AND

FOOTPATH FROM SHAH PETROL PUMPTO BAB-E-KHYBER,

METROVILL, SITE, KARACHI

Estimate Cost Rs: 91.738 Million

Tenders for the above mentioned work were invited through News Paper / Website SPPRA by DMC (West) & Opened on 25/03/2016 by the Tender Opening Committee in the presences of Deputy Commissioner / Chairman Karachi (West).

The Following bidders participated and quoted their rates, details are given below.

| S. No | Name of Contractors / Firms | Rate Quoted |
|-------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|
| 1. | M/S K. Khan & Co | @0.05% B.S.R |
| | | Rs.8,71,48,892+ 5,39,600/- = |
| | | Rs.8,76,88,492/- |
| 2. | M/S Yousuf Khan & Brothers | @04% A.S.R |
| | | Rs.9,00,26,243+ 5,12,000/-= |
| | | Rs.9,05,38,243/- |
| 3. | M/S Arif Enterprises | @04% A.S.R |
| | | Rs.9,06,80,187+ 3,08,000/-= |
| | | Rs.9,09,88,187/- |
| 4. | M/S Naveed & Co | @4.79% A.S.R |
| | | Rs.9,11,16,150+ 2,20,000/-= |
| | | Rs.9,13,36,150/- |
| 5. | M/S Bhatti Enterprises | @4.79% A.S.R |
| | | Rs.9,13,69,008 |
| 6. | M/S Niaz Muhammad Const Co | @5% A.S.R |

The tenders received may please be forwarded for further necessary process.

Syed Zafar Hussain XEN Sewerage KW&SB Member Syed Shabin UI Hassan Executive Engineer SITE ZONE DMC (West) Secretary / Member Prem Kumar Superintending Engineer Chairman DMC (West)

<u>ATTANDANCE SHEET</u> A.D.P PROGRAM 25/03/2016

| MESSER'S | SIGNATURE |
|--|------------|
| O HATI Sanguer Khu | |
| @ Kaleemullah & lu. | mul . |
| (3) : Shegael George 2ai | 2/2 |
| @ Parrect Construction | |
| (5) Bismill I Trader's | Loz |
| (3) Harrie Enterprise (3) Marker Sel Below. | Luckin. |
| (7) Marker Sel Below. | |
| (8) Best-line Eidospur' | fas. |
| @ Medan Shah Babar. | Che to |
| (10) Epul Reporter. | mer. |
| (1) MAC Metrocon | |
| 12 Gral Construction | |
| 3 Front line Ponter Pris | |
| (4) Molak Saeullalu Kha | u Sadur S |
| (5) A-A-A Enterprisis | Maria |
| (b) Malia Zahis Uhun | |
| (17) Haji Bayed Amis | Alur Maria |
| (18) Crystal paramerent (19) M.A construction | Bust. |
| (20) R. H. Constraction | 15000 |
| (2) Wasses Enterfrises | |
| (2) Chalorisc Enterpsion | |
| (23) M.K. Saloena. | SPA. |
| (24) M. A Querishi | Cameri |
| | |

ATTANDANCE SHEET A.D.P PROGRAM 25/03/2016

| MESSER'S | SIGNATURE |
|---|------------|
| (25) Abdul stad & Brothers (26) Mehron Stel, Beber Eperth | Salos |
| 29 Mehron Sel, Beben Erenth | ve tell |
| 3) Abdul Razig | - (5) July |
| (28) Niaz milleam med confiles | ros Cli |
| 30 K. Khan & Co | HER |
| (31) Nayled & co | Ledinolo |
| 1-1 | |
| | |
| 1-11- | Abt |
| M | |
| | |
| , | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |



No. M(A-III)/SPPR \/344(26959-KMC)/2015-16/ 9491

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

Karachi, dated the 26 Th April, 2016

To.

0

The Superintending Engineer,

District Municipal Corporation "West",

Karachi.

Subject:

NIT NO. S.E/DMC/WEST/96/2016, DATED: 25.02.2016 (Sr. No. 26959).

The undersigned is directed to refer to the Notice Inviting Tender vide your office letter No. S.E/DMC/West/97/2015, Dated: 25.02.2016 and Bid Evaluation Report (BER) furnished vide your office letter No. S.E/DMC/west/1089/2016, Dated: 30.03.2016 and to inform that:-.

- i. The Procuring Agency (PA) has not mentioned the first & last date of issuance in case of second attempt which is against the Rule-17(3)(C), 18 read with Rule-2(1)(eee) of SPP Rules, 2010 (Amended-2013). PA is advised to note it for future.
- ii. PA has mentioned 90+30=120 days bid validity period in bid data sheet which is not in line with Rule-38(2). PA may justify / clarify
- iii. PA is required to mention minimum experience of relevant field of the contractors/firms in terms of Rule-46(1)(a) of SPP Rules, 2010 (Amended-2013). PA may justify / clarify.
- iv. PA has furnished APP for instant scheme. PA is required to furnish APP for whole financial year 2015-16.
- v. Published copies of NIT does not seems widely circulated newspapers. PA may clarify.
- vi. Date of opening of bids is not mentioned in NIT as well as in BD's as 24.03.2016. However, PA has mentioned date of opening in BER as 25.03.2016 without any Corrigendum / intimation. PA may justify / clarify.
- vii. Bidders Qualification Report does not mentioned the mandatory requirements i.e minimum relevant experience, minimum required turn-over, registration of contractors / bidders from Sindh Revenue Board etc.

PA has used SBD's for subject procurement Up to Rs. 2.5 million. Whereas, cost of item mentioned in NIT is Rs. 91.738 Million. The procuring agency should have used SBD's for large works costing more than Rs. 50 Million available on SPPRA website.

In view of the above, the procuring agency is advised to furnish the requisite documents, justifications and clarifications in terms of relevant provisions of SPP Rules, 2010 (Amended-2013), at the earliest. It may be noted that compliance of SPP Rules 2010 (amended 2013) is the sole responsibility of procuring agency, therefore it is advised to ensure the compliance of Rules in letter & spirit.

Manager (Assessment

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- ✓ The Secretary, Local Government Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- ✓ The Administrator, DMC, Karachi.
- ✓ The Staff Officer to MD, SPPRA.
- ✓ Master File.



No. M(A-III)/SPPRA/344(26959-KMC)/2015-16/

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

Karachi, dated the

April, 2016

To.

The Superintending Engineer,

District Municipal Corporation "West",

Karachi.

Subject:

NIT NO. S.E/DMC/WEST/96/2016, DATED: 25.02.2016 (Sr. No. 26959).

The undersigned is directed to refer to the Notice Inviting Tender vide your office letter No. S.E/DMC/West/97/2015, Dated: 25.02.2016 and Bid Evaluation Report (BER) furnished vide your office letter No. S.E/DMC/west/1089/2016, Dated: 30.03.2016 and to inform that:-.

- i. The Procuring Agency (PA) has not mentioned the first & last date of issuance in case of second attempt which is against the Rule-17(3)(C), 18 read with Rule-2(1)(eee) of SPP Rules, 2010 (Amended-2013). PA may PA is justify/elarify. advised to Mt U. for future.
- ii. PA has mentioned 90+30=120 days bid validity period in bid data sheet which is not in line with Rule-38(2). PA may justify / clarify
- iii. PA is required to mention minimum experience of relevant field of the contractors/firms in terms of Rule-46(1)(a) of SPP Rules, 2010 (Amended-2013). PA may justify / clarify.
- iv. PA has furnished APP for instant scheme. PA is required to furnish APP for whole financial year 2015-16.
- v. Published copies of NIT does not seems widely circulated newspapers. PA may clarify.
- vi. Date of opening of bids is not mentioned in NIT as well as in BD's as 24.03.2016. However, PA has mentioned date of opening in BER as 25.03.2016 without any Corrigendum / intimation. PA may justify / clarify.
- vii. Bidders Qualification Report does not mentioned the mandatory requirements i.e minimum relevant experience, minimum required turn-over, registration of contractors / bidders from Sindh Revenue Board etc.
- viii. PA has used SBD's for subject procurement Up to 2.5 million. Whereas, said item cost mentioned in NIT is 91.738 Million. The procuring agency SBD's shall be used for large works costing more than Rs. 50 Million available on SPPRA website.

2. In view of the above, the procuring agency is advised to furnish the requisite documents, justifications and clarifications in terms of relevant provisions of SPP Rules, 2010 (Amended-2013), at the earliest. It may be noted that compliance of SPP Rules 2010 (amended 2013) is the sole responsibility of procuring agency, therefore it is advised to ensure the compliance of Rules in letter & spirit.

Manager (Assessment)

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- ✓ The Secretary, Local Government Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- ✓ The Administrator, DMC, Karachi.
- ✓ The Staff Officer to MD, SPPRA.
- ✓ Master File.



DISTRICT MUNCIPAL CORPROTION KA

SECTOR 11-E SHAHRAH-E-ORAN

TEL: 36697869 & 36660102 FAX: 36762519

No: S.E/DMC/W/P.S/4/33 /2016

Dated: 26/4

Тo,

The Manager Assesment SPPRA Government of Sindh

KARACHI

SUBJECT: - NIT NO. S.E/DMC/W/96/2016 DATED 25/02/2016

Reference: - No.M(A-III)/SPPRA/344(26959-KMC)/2015-2016/9491 karachi dated 26th April 2016.

In compliance to the above said letter the para wise reply with justification are submitted as under.

- 1. In the NIT the 2^{nd} date of opening was mentioned as 14/04/2016 while due to typing mistake the issue date was mentioned 24/03/2016 noted for future.
- 2. The Period of bid validity is 90 days but it was written wrongly / by mistake as 90+30 days whihe is corrected copy attached-"A"
- 3. It is already mentioned / attached in BOQ and also written in Column No.7 of NIT. Valid Pakistan Enginering Council C-4 & above National Tax Number, Professional Tax, Sindh Revenue Board, Bank Statement, turn over last three years.
- 4. The scheme is funded by provincial Government ADP 2015-16 therefore the APP for that scheme is shown / attached at-"B"
- 5. The NIT was sent to Director (Advertisement) Information Department for publication in leading News Papers.
- 6. The Date of opening of bid was 24/03/2016, but bid was opened on 25/03/2016 due the declaration of holiday on 24/03/2016, by the government of Sindh on the Occasion of Holi, the same is mentioned at Sr. No.10 of NIT & no need of corrigendum.
- 7. The corrected / ractified Qualification Eligibility Criteria report as pointed is attached at "C"
- 8. The SPPRA bidding documents of less than 2.5 Million were submitted in NIT by mistake to SPPRA while in the tendering documents / process the SBD of more than 50 Million largeworks were used.

Keeping in view of the above position / reply it is requested that all the corrected / ractified documents are attached. Hence, the Bid Evalution Report of the NIT No. S.E/DMC/W/96/2016 Dated 25/02/2016 Sr. No. 26959 may be hosted on the SPPRA Website.

In further all the SPPRA Rules 2010 amended 2013 will be strictly followed in letter & Spirit in future.

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (WEST) KARACHI

Copy to: -

- 1. The Secretary, Local Government Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi
- 2. The Administrator, DMC, Karachi
- 3. The Staff Officer to M.D, SPPRA



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (WEST), KARACHI

BIDDING DATA

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents. The following specific data for the works to be tendered shall complement, amend, or supplement the provisions in the Instructions to Bidders. Wherever there is a conflict, the provisions herein shall prevail over those in the Instructions to Bidders.)

Instructions to Bidders Clause Reference

1.1 Name of Procuring Agency

District Municipal Corporation (West)

Brief Description of Works

Construction of Road Along with side Drains and Footpath from Shah Petrol to Bab-e-Khyber, Metroville, SITE Karachi

5.1 (a) <u>Procuring Agency's address:</u>

Estate Avenue Road, Opp. Habib Bank, SITE, Karachi.

(b) Engineer's address:

Mr. Iqtadar Ahmed, Superintending Engineer, DMC(West), Address: DMC(West), D-1 SITE Main Mangopir Road, Karachi.

- 10.3 Bid shall be quoted entirely in Pak. Rupees. The payment shall be made in Pak. Rupees.
- 11.2 The bidder has the financial, technical and constructional capability necessary to perform the Contract as follows: (Insert required capabilities and documents)
 - Financial capacity: (must have turnover of Rs20.00Million);
 - Technical capacity:(mention the appropriate category of registration with PEC and qualification and experience of the staff);
 - Construction Capacity: (mention the names and number of equipments required for the work).
- 12.1 (a). A detailed description of the Works, essential technical and performance characteristics.
 - (b). Complete set of technical information, description data, literature and drawings as required in accordance with Schedule B to Bid, Specific Works Data. This will include but not be limited to a sufficient number of drawings, photographs, catalogues, illustrations and such other information as is necessary to illustrate clearly the significant characteristics such as general construction dimensions and other relevant information about the works to be performed.

- 13.1 <u>Amount of Bid Security:</u> 2% Offere Rate
- 14.1 <u>Period of Bid Validity:</u> 90 Days
- 14.4 <u>Number of Copies of the Bid to be submitted:</u>
 One original.
- 14.6 <u>Procuring Agency's Address for the Purpose of Bid Submission:</u>
 Office of the Superintending Engineer DMC (West), Karachi,
 at D-1 SITE Main Mangopir Road, Karachi.
- 15.1 <u>Deadline for Submission of Bids:</u> Time: 02:00 PM, On: 24-03-2016
- 16.1 <u>Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening:</u>
 02:30 PM, On: **24-03-2016** at Office of the Superintending Engineer DMC (West), Karachi, at D-1 SITE Main Mangopir Road, Karachi.
- 16.4 Responsiveness of Bids:
 - Bid is valid till required period
 - Bid prices are firm during currency of contract/Price adjustment;
 - Completion period offered is within specified limits,
 - Bidder is eligible to Bid and possesses the requisite experience, capability and qualification.
 - Bid does not deviate from basic technical requirements and
 - Bids are generally in order, etc.

*Procuring agency can adopt either of two options. (Select either of them)

- (a) Fixed Price contract: In these contracts no escalation will be provided during currency of the contract and normally period of completion of these works is upto 12 months.
- (b) Price adjustment contract: In these contracts escalation will be paid only on those items and in the manner as notified by Finance Department, Government of Sindh, after bid opening during currency of the contract.

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (PROVINCIAL ADP) FINANCIAL YEAR 2015-2016 & 2016-17

FOR THE WORK OF "CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD ALONGWITH SIDE DRAINS AND FOOTPATH FROM SHAH PETROL TO BAB-E-KHYBER, METROVILLE, SITE KARACHI."

| 7. | 9 | 'n | .4 | 'n | 'n | H | | S. No |
|--|---|--|--|---|--|--|---------------------|--|
| Erection and removal of centering for Rcc or plain | CC plain i/c placing compacting finishing | Cartage of 100 Cft 5 tons all materials like stone aggregate | Dismantling and Removing of Road Metalling | Earth work of Excavation undressed lead upto a single throw | Dismantling of Cement Concrete Plain 1:2:4 laying | Dismantling RCC separating reinforcement | | Description of Procurernent |
| 15000/Sft | 11250/Cft | 235280/Cft | 208000/Cft | 16000/Cft | 7500/Cft | 3780/Cft | | Quantity (Where Applicable) |
| 3127.41 | 14429.25 | 714.29 | 605.00 | 1361.25 | 3327.50 | 5445.00 | | Estimated Unit Cost (Where applicable) |
| 469112/- | 1623291/- | 1680582/- | 1258400/- | 21780/- | 249563/- | 205821/- | | Estimated total cost |
| Provincial Annual Development Program | Provincial Annual Development Program | Provincial Annual Development Program | Provincial Annual Development Program | Provincial Annual Development Program | Provincial Annual Development Program | Provincial Annual Development Program | | Funds Allocated |
| ADP | ADP | ADP | ADP | ADP | ADP | ADP | | Source of Funds (ADP / Non ADP) |
| Single Envelop Procedure | Single Envelop Procedure | Single Envelop Procedure | Single Envelop Procedure | Single Envelop Procedure | Single Envelop Procedure | Single Envelop Procedure | | Proposed Procurement Method |
| 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 1" Qtr | |
| 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2 ^{no} Qtr | Timming of Procurements |
| 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 3" Qtr | rocurements |
| 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 4" Qtr | 3 |
| | | | | | | | | Remarks |

| | | 7 | | | | , | | |
|---|---|---|---|---|--|---|---|--|
| 16. | 15. | 14. | i d | 122 | 11. | 10. | , o | óc |
| Manufacturing & Supplying 21"dia Rcc Manhole covers | Manufacturing & Supplying Rcc Ring Slab of 21"dia | Const of Main Holes 4 inside with Rcc covers 21"dia 3×¾ | P. Rcc pipe ASTM class class 'C' 76-62 T/C 76-70 12"dia 15"dia 18"dia | Excavation for pipe line in trenches & pits & all kind of soil of murum | Full hire charges of the pumping set per day inclusive of waje | Supplying and filling New Jute bags 4 to 5 Cft Capacity | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement | P/L:reinforced cement concrete having 4000 PSI cylindrical |
| 49 Nos | 22 Nos | 09 Nos | 500/Rft 500/Rft 200/Rft | 11700/Cft | 60 Days | 144 Bags | 300/Cwt | 8400/Cft |
| 913.63 | 1906.60 | 14748 | 412 515 618 | 4650 | 1500 | 184.31 | 4820.20 | 28814.66 |
| 44768/- | 41945/- | 132732/- | 206000/- 257500/- 123600/- | 54405/- | 90000/- | 26541/- | 1446060/- | 2420431/- |
| Provincial Annual Development Program | Provincial Annual Development Program | Provincial Annual Development Program | Provincial Annual Development Program | Provincial Annual Development Program | Provincial Annual Development Program | Provincial Annual Development Program | Provincial Annual Development Program | Provincial Annual Development Program |
| ADP | ADP | ADP | ADP | ADP | ADP | ADP | ADP | ADP |
| Single Envelop Procedure | Single Envelop Procedure | Single Envelop Procedure | Single Envelop Procedure | Single Envelop Procedure | Single Envelop Procedure | Single Envelop Procedure | Single Envelop Procedure | Single Envelop Procedure |
| 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 |
| 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 |
| 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 |
| 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 |
| | | | | | | | | |

| 26. | 25. | 24. | 23. | 22. | 21 | 20. | 19. | 18 | 17. |
|--|--|---|---|--|---|---|--|--|---|
| P/L 2" thick topping cement concrete 1:2:4 | P/L 4" thic dry stone metal compacted thickness 1 ½" to ¾" | Pavement marking in reflective tharmo plastic paint | Supplying and fixing of reflectorize road studs | Preparing the surface and painting with enamel paint | Providing & Fixing precast Edge Block 3750 PSI Industrial | Laying to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt | P/L Plant mixed asphalt concrete binder course compacted | Providing and laying aggregate base course in proper grade | Preparing sub-base by supplying and spreading |
| 24000/Sft | 24000/Sft | 14500/Sft | 550 Nos | 1980/Sft | 5000/Rft | 416000/Sft | 192400/Sft | 208000/Cft | 208000/Cft |
| 3275.50 | Open Rate | 41.24 | 596.23 | 1014.14 | 297.01 | 8274.73 | 10769.91 | 5542.24 | 3341.71 |
| 786120/- | 1 | 597980/- | 327927/- | 20080/- | 1485050/- | 34422877/- | 20721307/- | 11527859/- | 6950757/- |
| Provincial Annual Development Program | Provincial Annual Development Program | Provincial Annual Development Program | Provincial Annual Development Program | Provincial Annual Development Program | Provincial Annual Development Program | Provincial Annual Development Program | Provincial Annual Development Program | Provincial Annual Development Program | Provincial Annual Development Program |
| ADP | ADP | ADP | ADP | ADP | ADP | ADP | ADP | ADP | ADP |
| Single Envelop Procedure | Single Envelop Procedure | Single Envelop Procedure | Single Envelop Procedure | Single Envelop Procedure | Single Envelop Procedure | Single Envelop Procedure | Single Envelop Procedure | Single Envelop Procedure | Single Envelop Procedure |
| 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 |
| 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 | 2015-16 |
| 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 |
| 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 | 2016-17 |
| | | | | | | | | | |

27. Construction of CC Catch pits size 2' x 2' inside dimension 20 Nos Open Rate Provincial Annual Development Program ADP Single Envelop : Procedure 2015-16 2015-16 2016-17 2016-17



DISTRICT MUNCIPAL CORPROTION KARACHI WEST

SECTOR 11-E SHAHRAH-E-ORANGI

TEL: 36697869 & 36660102

FAX: 36762519

QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

| | | T | I | T | T | T |
|----------------------------|------------------------|-----------------|----------------------|----------------------------|------------------|------------------------------|
| 6. | 5. | 4. | ,w | 2. | _ | S. No |
| M/S Niaz Muhammad Const Co | M/S Bhatti Enterprises | M/S Naveed & Co | M/S Arif Enterprises | M/S Yousuf Khan & Brothers | M/S K. Khan & Co | Name of Contractor |
| Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | Valid PEC Registration |
| Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | NTN No |
| Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | Professional Tax No |
| Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | SRB No |
| Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | Last 03 Years Turnover |
| Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | Bank Statement |
| Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | Relevant Experience |
| Qualified | Qualified | Qualified | Qualified | Qualified | Qualified | Qualified / Non Qualified |

Syed Zafar Hussain XEN Sewerage KW&SB Member

Syed Shabih UI Hassan
Executive Engineer
SITE ZONE DMC (West)
Secretary / Member

Prem Kumar Superintending Engineer Chairman DMC (West)

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER (DMC WEST KARACHI)



Tender Reference No. 01 (01)/2015-16/DMC (WEST)

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

(alongwith Eligibility & Minimum Qualification Criteria & Method of Procurement)

CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD ALONGWITH SIDE DRAINS AND FOOTPATH FROM SHAH PETROL PUMPTO BAB-E-KHYBER, METROVILL, SITE, KARACHI

Estimated Construction Cost: Rs. 91.738 Million

Bid Security: -

Rs. 18,20,000/-+02% O/R

Tender Cost: -

Rs. 3,000/-

NOTE:

- 1- This Document contains 08 Pages excluding this page
- 2- The Standard Terms & Condition of Bidding Documents (Volume-I) for Provincial Annual Development Programme 2015-16 is available on SPPRA Website

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER <u>DMC West Zone</u>

| Issue to M/s. | P.O. No | |
|---------------|---------|--|
| | Dated: | |
| | Bank: | |
| | | |

Signature & Stamp of Issuing Authority

DMC(WEST) KARACHI

NAME OF WORK : - CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD ALONGWITH SIDE DRAINS AND FOOTPATH FROM SHAH PETROL TO BAB-E-KHYBER, METROVILLE, SITE KARACHI

Tender Reference No. 01(01)/ 2015-2016

SCHEDULE RATE BASED ON (2012)

| S. NO | DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS | QTY | RATE IN FIGURE | RATE IN WORD | UNIT | AMOUNT |
|---------|---|------------|-------------------|---|----------|-----------|
| 1 | Dismantling RCC separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning the straightening the same | 3780/Cft | 5445.00 | Five Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Five Only | %Cft | 205821/- |
| 2 | Dismantling of Cement Concrete Plain 1:2:4 laying etc | 7500/Cft | 3327.50 | Three Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Seven & Fifty Paisa Only | %Cft | 249563/- |
| 3 | Earth work of Excavation undressed lead upto a single throw of Kassi Phawarh or shovel in Ordinary Soil etc complete 16000/Cft 1361.25 One Thousand Three Hundred Sixty One & Twenty Five Paisa Only | | %0Cft | 21780/- | | |
| 4 | Dismantling and Removing of Road Metalling etc complete | 208000/Cft | 605.00 | Six Hundred & Five Only | %Cft | 1258400/- |
| 10.5 PF | Cartage of 100 Cft 5 tons all materials like stone aggregate spwals lime surkhi BG rail fasting points crossing bridge guders pipe sheet M/S Brass sheets 1000 trenches 10×5×3" 1000 tiles 12×6×2" 150 cft timber 100 mould fuel wood by trenches owned by the contractor withing 10 miles etc comp | 235280/Cft | 714.29 | Seven Hundred Fourteen & Twenty Nine Paisa Only | %Cft | 1680582/- |
| 6 | CC plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:4:8 | 11250/Cft | 14429.25 | Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Nine & Twenty Five Paisa Only | %Cft | 1623291/- |
| 7 | Erection and removal of centering for Rcc or plain cement concrete works of deodar wood (2 nd Class) | | | %Sft | 469112/- | |
| 8 2 | P/L reinforced cement concrete having 4000 PSI cylindrical strength (ready mixed concrete) including all kinds of formwork, hosting, placing, placing copacting, finishing, curing complete in all respect | 8400/Cft | 28814.66 | Twenty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Fourteen & Sixty Six Paisa Only | %Cft | 2420431/- |

DMC(WEST) KARACHI

NAME OF WORK : - CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD ALONGWITH SIDE DRAINS AND FOOTPATH FROM SHAH PETROL TO BAB-E-KHYBER, METROVILLE, SITE KARACHI

| S. NO | DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS | QTY | RATE IN FIGURE | RATE IN WORD | UNIT | AMOUNT |
|-------|---|-------------------------------|-------------------|--|-------------------------|----------------------------------|
| 9 | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement cement concrete i/c cutting binding laying iin position making joints and fastening i/c cost of bending wire also i.c removal rust from bars. | 300/Cwt | 4820.20 | Four Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty & Twenty Paisa Only | P.Cwt | 1446060/- |
| 10 | Supplying and filling New Jute bags 4 to 5 Cft Capacity with sand or earth sewing and laying in position under water | 144 Bags | 184.31 | One Hundred Eighty Four & Thirty One Paisa Only | P. Bag | 26541/- |
| 11 | Full hire charges of the pumping set per day inclusive of waje of driver and assistant fuel or electric energy plate form required for placing pump etc at lower depth with suction and delivry pipe for pumping out water found at various depth from trenches i/c the cost of erection and dismantling after completion of the job. Higher charge of pumping set of upto 10 HP (but not less than 5 HP) pumping out water form 10' deep trench. | 60 Days | 1500 | One Thousand & Five Hundred Only | P.Day | 90000/- |
| 12 | Excavation for pipe line in trenches & pits & all kind of soil of murum i/c trimming & dressing sides to true alignment and shape & levelling of beds of trenches to correct level & grade cutting, jointing holes & disposable of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge. | 11700/Cft | 4650 | Four Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Only | %0Cft | 54405/- |
| 13 | P. Rcc pipe ASTM class class 'C' 76-62 T/C 76-70 class II wall 'B' and fixing in trenches i/c cutting fitting jointing with rubber ring i/c testing with water to specified pressure pipe.12"dia 15"dia 18"dia | 500/Rft 500/Rft 200/Rft | 412 515 618 | Four Hundred & Twelve Only Five Hundred & Fifteen Only Six Hundred & Eighteen Only | P Rft P Rft P Rft | 206000/- 257500/- 123600/- |
| 14 | Const of Main Holes 4 inside with Rcc covers 21"dia 3×3"4 with flat iron frame 5ft depth 1:2:4 in laying CC cost in situ 9" thick wall and disposal of surplus stuff etc comp: | 09 Nos | 14748 | Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Eight Only | Each | 132732/- |

DMC(WEST) KARACHI

NAME OF WORK : - CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD ALONGWITH SIDE DRAINS AND FOOTPATH FROM SHAH PETROL TO BAB-E-KHYBER, METROVILLE, SITE KARACHI

| S. NO | DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS | QTY | RATE IN FIGURE | RATE IN WORD | UNIT | AMOUNT |
|-------|---|------------|-------------------|---|------|------------|
| 15 | Manufacturing & Supplying Rcc Ring Slab of 21"dia inside 36"dia out side 75" width and 6" thick i/c dia tor steel bars two concrete ring with 3/8"dia 8 No cross liaked bars welded and two sunk type hooks cost in a 1:1 1/2 3 concrete with embaded 15kg C.I from in prefund position i/c transportation cage etc | 22 Nos | 1906.60 | One Thousand Nine Hundred Six & Sixty Paisa Only | Each | 41945/- |
| 16 | Manufacturing & Supplying 21"dia Rcc Manhole covers cost is 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3" depth at i/c reinforced with 3/8"dia tor steel bars 4" C.C welded to 1/8" thick 2.5" depth M.S plat i/c curing stacking and transportation with in 10 Miles | 49 Nos | 913.63 | Nine Hundred Thirteen & Sixty Three Paisa Only | Each | 44768/- |
| 17 | Preparing sub-base by supplying and spreading well graded pit or bed run gravel having a liquit limiit not greater than 25 and plasticity index notyt greater than 6 in proper camber and grade including watering rolling and compacting in layers thickness of each compacted layer not exceeding 6" compacted up to 98 to 100% density as per modified AASHTO density (rate i/c all cost of materials) | 208000/Cft | 3341.71 | Three Thousand Three Hundred Forty One & Seventy One Paisa Only | %Cft | 6950757/- |
| 18 | Providing and laying aggregate base course in proper grade and camber having CBR 80% as per AASHTO standard specifications i/c spreading and compacting by approved mechanical means (Motor grader, vibratory roller and smooth wheel roller etc) watering to maintain the moisture content the compaction of each layer shall 100% to the max dry density (Rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage up to 3 chains) | 208000/Cft | 5542.24 | Five Thousand Five Hundred Forty Two & Twenty Four Paisa Only | %Cft | 11527859/- |

DMC(WEST) KARACHI

NAME OF WORK : - CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD ALONGWITH SIDE DRAINS AND FOOTPATH FROM SHAH PETROL TO BAB-E-KHYBER, METROVILLE, SITE KARACHI

| S. NO | DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS | QTY | RATE IN FIGURE | RATE IN WORD | UNIT | AMOUNT |
|-------|---|--|-------------------|--|------------|------------|
| 19 | P/L Plant mixed asphalt concrete binder course compacted thickness 3 inches (75mm thick) as per approved job mix formula using crush aggregate from approved sources. Using asphalt of grade 60/70 during laying temperature not less than 140 C compacted by steel wheel & PTR Roller. The procedure of laying binder course material & methodology shall fully comply with AASHTO and as directed by Engineer Incharge Minimum bitumen content should be 3.5% binder course shall be spreading using paver machine. Rolling & finishing to design proper grade line level and camber etc (machinery with POL's cost of material carriage) | ixed asphalt concrete binder pacted thickness 3 inches k) as per approved job mixing crush aggregate from ources. Using asphalt of 0 during laying temperature in 140 C compacted by steel R Roller. The procedure of er course material & gy shall fully comply with a das directed by Engineer inimum bitumen content 8.5% binder course shall be using paver machine. Rolling to design proper grade line amber etc (machinery with | | %Sft | 20721307/- | |
| 20 | Laying to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt concrete paver finished (Hydrulic / Electronic Control) prepared to specified fomula according to job mix formula approved by Engineer Incharge including rolling and finishing to properline, grade level and camber etc (machinery with POL's cost of material carriage) | 416000/Sft | 8274.73 | Eight Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Four & Seventy Three Paisa Only | %Sft | 34422877/- |
| 21 | Providing & Fixing precast Edge Block 3750 PSI Industrial Made Size 6 inches thick x 12 inches long 12 inches high including the cost of cartage, excavation form work for haunching 1450 PSI lean concrete 2250 PSI Concrete for haunching 1:4 cement sand mortor | 5000/Rft | 297.01 | Two Hundred Ninety Seven & One Paisa Only | P.Rft | 1485050/- |
| 22 | Preparing the surface and painting with enamel paint on masonry walls | 1980/Sft | 1014.14 | One Thousand Fourteen & Fourteen Paisa Only | %Sft | 20080/- |

DMC(WEST) KARACHI

NAME OF WORK : - CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD ALONGWITH SIDE DRAINS AND FOOTPATH FROM SHAH PETROL TO BAB-E-KHYBER, METROVILLE, SITE KARACHI

| _S. NO | DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS | QTY | RATE IN FIGURE | RATE IN WORD | UNIT | AMOUNT |
|--------|--|-----------|-------------------|---|----------|-----------------------|
| 23 | Supplying and fixing of reflectorize road studs double face, flush surface type | 550 Nos | 596.23 | Five Hundred Ninety Six & Twenty Three Paisa Only | Each | 327927/- |
| 24 | Pavement marking in reflective tharmo plastic paint for lines of 6" width | 14500/Sft | 41.24 | Forty One & Twenty Four Paisa Only | P.Sft | 597980/- |
| 25 | P/L 4" thic dry stone metal compacted thickness 1 ½" to ¾" broken stone ballast approved grade and quality using crushed dust at 16.60 of Sft approved quality to fill up to voids i/c watering levelling compacting to required density etc | 24000/Sft | Open Rate | | P.Sft | - |
| 26 | P/L 2" thick topping cement concrete 1:2:4 i/c surface finishing and diving in to panels etc complete | 24000/Sft | 3275.50 | Three Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five & Fifty Paisa Only | P.Sft | 786120/- |
| 27 | Construction of CC Catch pits size 2' x 2' inside dimension & 3.5' deep for rainy water drain i/c the cost of excavation 4" thick 1:4:8 bed 2" thick cc floor ½" thiock 1:4 cement plaster inside the chamber 1:2:4 cc walls 6" thick etc complete | 20 Nos | Open Rate | - | Each | - |
| | | | | TOTAL Am | ount Rs. | 8,71,92,488/- +O/R |

QUOTED BID (SUMMARY)

| Estimated Cost: - Rs. Million | | |
|--|--|------------------------------|
| I / We hereby gouted as follows: | | |
| | In Figures | In Words |
| 1 PART- (Item Based on S/R) amounting Rs/- Plus% Above / Below of the S/R i/c Cost of Carriage | | |
| Material. | Rs. | |
| 2 PART- (Item Based on O/R) | | |
| | Rs. | |
| GRAND TOTAL | Rs | |
| | | |
| | | |
| The total amount is Rs (Rupees | | |
| (In Figure) | (In Word) | |
| for the | e complete ich for all schedule of rate | approved rate & offer rates |
| | e complete job for all scriedule of rate | , approved rate & oner rates |
| (which ever is included in the BOQ) | | |
| I / We have attached a Bid Security amounting to Rs (equi | | |
| No dated issued from per NIT. | Bank amo | unting to Rs/- as |
| por Hit. | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Time Limit: Days Validity: 90 + 30 Days as per SPP Rules 2010 | Penalty Per Day: Rs(| 10% of Sanctioned Cost) |
| NOTE: | | |
| * Tender must be qouted in figure & in word both otherwise laible | to be cancelled. | |
| * All over writing & correction if any must be initialed & stamped by | by the bidder. | |
| * We / I read the Standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) for Cor | mmunity Development Programme | 2015-16 available in \$PPRA |
| WEB Site and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all the | nese documents with our signature | es as & when directed. |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | 0 | |
| For office use of DMC (WEST) | Signature of the Cont | ractor with Stamp |
| | Address: | |
| Verrified BOQ by: | | |
| | | |
| 1- | | |
| Signature with Stamp | | |
| | | |
| Executive Engineer (Concerned) | | |
| Signature with Stamp | | |
| | | |

Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria* (for PRIORITY PROGRAMME)

The evidence / documents for the following minimum qualification / eligibility will be checked during process of tender evaluation & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the Procurement Committee.

PART-A:

Minimum Qualification Criteria

- i). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- ii). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- iii). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- iv). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized person, if other than the signatory of the firm.

PART-B: Eligibility Criteria

- 1. Valid PEC in relevant category & relevant field of specialization as mentioned in the NIT.
- 2. NTN Certificate.
- 3. Valid Professional Tax.

METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED*

Single Stage – One Envelope Procedure (Rule 46 (1) of SPP Rule 2010)

46(1) Single Stage – One Envelope Procedure

- (a) Notice Inviting Tenders and bidding documents of this method shall contain the following eligibility criteria;
 - i. relevant experience;
 - ii. turn-over of at least last three years;
 - iii. registration with Income Tax, Sales Tax and Pakistan Engineering Council (where applicable);
 - iv. any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule 44;
- (b) each bid shall comprise one single envelope containing the financial proposal and required information mentioned at clause (a) above;
- (c) all bids received shall be opened and evaluated in the manner prescribed in the Notice Inviting Tenders or bidding document.



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (WEST)

DMC, West, D-1 S.I.T.E Main Manghopir Road, Karachi. Off:32550453, Fax:36762520

No. S.E/DMC/West/96/2016

Dated:- 25/02/2016

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

(As per SPPRA Directives & Guidelines 2010)

Tenders in sealed covers are invited on schedule + Offer Rate Basis for the following work of the Schemes funded under Annual Development Program from the Contractors registered with Pakistan Engineer Council (PEC) in relevant Category, for the following works: -

| S.No | NAME OF SCHEME | ESTIMATED COST OF THE PROJECT (IN MILLION) | BID SECURITY IN SHAPE OF PAY ORDER IN FAVOUR OF DMC WEST (RS.) | TENDER COST (Rs.) | PEC CATEGORY | ELIGIBILITY . |
|------|---|---|---|----------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| 1. | Construction of Road Alongwith Side Drains and Footpath from Shah Petrol Pumpto Bab-e- Khyber, Metrovill, SITE, Karachi | 91.738 Millions | 18.20,000/- +2%O/R | 3000/- | C-04 or above Civil Work | I. Valid PEC in C-04 & above Category & relevant field of specialization 2. NTN Certificate 3. Valid Professional Tax 4. S.R.B Certificate 5. Bank Statement |

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. Tender schedule shall be as follows:

| CHEDULE | DATE & TIME 25/02/2016 | Office of the Superintending Engineer West at D-1 SITE Manghopir Road |
|--|---|---|
| Receiving of Application & Issuance of Tender. | To 22/03/2016 during office hours | Karachi |
| 2) Dropping of Tender | 24/03/2016 02:00 PM | Office of the Superintending Engineer West at D-1 SITE Manghopir Road Karachi |
| 3) Opening of Tender | 24/03/2016 02:30 PM | Office of the Superintending Engineer West at D-1 SITE Manghopir Road Karachi |

- In case of any reason, if the tenders are not responded on the above dates the next date of submission and opening will be 14/04/2016 and the tender documents will also be available upto 24/03/2016.
- The tender documents will be issued to the firms on submission of application in their original letter head along with Pay Order of Tender Cost in favor of DMC, West as mentioned above.
- The Bid Security as mentioned above in shape of pay order / bank guarantee in favor of DMC, West shall must be enclosed with tender documents without which the tender will be treated as cancelled.
- 5. The contractor must mention their complete and correct present postal address in tender documents & quote the rates both in words & in figures. Incomplete / Conditional tenders will be not accepted. In addition the bidders must furnish the documentary evidence against each eligibility criteria (as mentioned above) as well as minimum qualification criteria as included in the Bidding Documents. Otherwise their tender will be summarily rejected without consideration of their bid amount.
- 6. The successful bidder will furnish a performance guarantee at the time of agreement in shape of Pay Order / Bank Guarantee equal to 2% of sanctioned cost. This guarantee will be released after completion of work.

7. An amount equal to 08% of Contractual Value will be deducted as Retention Money, as per condition of contract which will be released after successful expiry of maintenance period.

The tender documents can be had from the office as mentioned above on any working day during office hours except the date of opening.

- 9. All the tender shall be dropped on as per above Schedule up to 02:00 P.M and will be opened by the Tender Opening Committee in the office of Superintending Engineer DMC (West) Karachi at 02:30 P.M in presence of the contractor who wish to be present.
- 10. In case the date of sale / dropping / opening declared as a public holiday by the Government, or non working day due to any reason the next official working day shall be deemed to be the date for sale submission and opening of tenders at the same time.
- 11. The bidder shall attach all evidence in compliance of the Eligibility & Minimum Criteria already mentioned in the bidding documents.
- 12. The Procuring agency may reject all or any bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal, subject to the relevant provision of SPPRA Rule 2010.
- 13. Canvassing in connection with tenders is strictly prohibited and tenders submitted by the contractors who report canvassing will liable for rejection.
- 14. Tenders will not be received after the schedule time.

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DMC (WEST) KARACHI

Not to be Published:

Director, Media Management

Enclosed 10 Copies with a request to publish in not more than three leading (03) Newspaper of Urdu, English & Sindhi each.

Director (CB) SPPRA alongwith Bidding Documents.

With a request to upload on SPPRA (Authority) Web Site. And issue ID Number.

C.C. to:-

- 1. Administrator DMC (West)
- 2. Municipal Commissioner DMC (West)
- 3. Director (Annual Development Program) Karachi.
- 4. Tender Opening Committee through S.E (DMC) West Zone Karachi
- 5. PS to Managing Director SPPRA.
- 6. Office File.

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DMC (WEST) KARACHI